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St. Ignatius School - List of Tutors 
The school is furnishing this information as a convenience only and does not endorse or recommend any 
particular tutor. We recommend that you ask for references and that you facilitate communication between the 
tutor and your child's teacher. 
 
 

Marci Davis-Castaño 
307-2366 

St. Ignatius Spanish Enrichment teacher who is interested in tutoring students in 
Spanish. 

Ms. Angie Frey 
(513) 460-5906 

St. Ignatius Intervention Specialist who tutors students in grades K-1 in reading and 
math. OG trained. 
Email: afrey@saintischool.org 

Mrs. Robin Hein 
389-3242, ext. 2304 
(704) 301-6700 

St. Ignatius teacher who tutors students in grades 2-5 in Math and Reading.  
Email: rhein@saintischool.org 

Mrs. Patty Hericks 
389-3242, ext. 2429 

Intervention Specialist at St. Ignatius who would like to tutor students in grades K-8 
in Math. 
Email: phericks@saintischool.org 

Miss Heather Koch 
 

St. Ignatius teacher who is interested in tutoring students in Math in grades 3-6.  
Email: hkoch@saintischool.org 

Ms. Anna Korb 
389-3242, ext 2421 
 

St. Ignatius Intervention Specialist who tutors students in grades 3-5 in Math or 
Language Arts (Orton Gillingham Trained). 
Email: akorb@saintischool.org 

Mrs. Karen LaPine  
 

St. Ignatius teacher who tutors students in grade K-2 in any subject. 
Email: klapine@saintischool.org 

Mrs. Cathy Ray 
389-3242, ext. 2107 
 

St. Ignatius teacher who tutors students in grade K-3 in any subject. 
Email: cray@saintischool.org 

Mrs. Beth Siemer 
389-3242, ext. 2302 
(513) 293-0037 

St. Ignatius teacher who tutors students in grades 3-6 in any subject. 
Email: bsiemer@saintischool.org  

Miss Elizabeth Telles 
(513) 446-5688 

Intervention Specialist at St. Ignatius who would like to tutor students in grades 3-5 
in Math and Language Arts. 
Email: etelles@saintischool.org 

Mrs. Tricia Vondenbrink 
389-3242, ext. 2204 
(513) 477-6382 

St. Ignatius teacher who tutors students in grades K-2 in any subject. 
Email: tvondenbrink@saintischool.org 
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Other Resources 
 

 

Lynn Enginger 
922-7730 

St. Ignatius substitute teacher who tutors students in Math.  
Grades 5-8, Algebra 1 and High School Geometry.     Email: lenginger@aol.com 
 

Mrs. Pat Grote 
 
 

Retired St. Ignatius Math teacher who tutors students in grade 4-8 in Math, including 
Algebra 1. 
Email: pat.grote53@gmail.com 

Nancy Heitzman 
607-1789 

Experienced junior high Math teacher interested in tutoring students in grades 5-8, 
Algebra 1 and High School Placement Test prep (math only). 
Email: heitzman63@gmail.com 
 

Ellen McGrath 
325-3869 

Advanced OG tutoring certification and licensed Ohio Educator.  
Orton-Gillingham tutoring: A mutli-sensory approach for teaching Language Arts, 
grades K-8.                        Email: emmcgrath7@gmail.com 

Tisha Schrudde 
(513) 310-7139 

Speech pathologist at Our Lady of Victory and a parent of two St. Ignatius students.  
Interested in providing speech and language tutoring this summer for students K-8. 
Email: tschrudde@gmail.com 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 


